40 weeks

ended 1

October 2016

£000s £000s

Operating (loss)/ profit (19,503) 2,853

Add: Amortisation 3,131 2,621

EBITA (16,372) 5,474

Add: Exceptional items 15,979 12,543

Adjusted EBITA (393) 18,017

Hero Acquisitions Limited

Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)
For the 39 week period ended 30 September 2017

F-22

15. Prior period restatement for change in depreciation estimate

The Group reviews its depreciation policy annually. As disclosed in note 1 in the Annual Report and Financial
Statements for the year ended 31 December 2016, effective 27 December 2015, the directors assessed that the
residual values of certain powered access assets should be changed from 10% to 20% and residual values of
10% should be introduced for power generation assets. As a result of these changes, the depreciation charge for
the 40 week period ending 1 October 2016 previously reported has been reduced by £2.9 million.

Reconciliation of the condensed consolidated statement of financial position at 1 October 2016

Restated

Change in

depreciation

estimate

As originally

reported

£000s £000s £000s

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Intangible assets 154,935 - 154,935

Property, plant and equipment 184,139 (2,930) 181,209

Deferred tax assets 1,186 - 1,186

Trade and other receivables 67,075 - 67,075

407,335 (2,930) 404,405

Current assets

Inventories 8,889 - 8,889

Trade and other receivables 117,477 - 117,477

Cash 4,371 - 4,371

130,737 - 130,737

Total assets 538,072 (2,930) 535,142

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables (88,597) - (88,597)

Borrowings (83,140) - (83,140)

Provisions (5,467) - (5,467)

Current tax liabilities (319) - (319)

(177,523) - (177,523)

Non-current liabilities

Trade and other payables (17,250) - (17,250)

Borrowings (419,837) - (419,837)

Provisions (10,411) - (10,411)

Deferred tax liabilities (2,047) - (2,047)

(449,545) - (449,545)

Total liabilities (627,068) - (627,068)

Net liabilities (88,996) (2,930) (91,926)

EQUITY

Share capital 8,591 - 8,591

Retained deficit (97,587) (2,930) (100,517)

(88,996) (2,930) (91,926)Total deficit attributable to owners of the company

Hero Acquisitions Limited

Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)
For the 39 week period ended 30 September 2017

F-23

15. Prior period restatement for change in depreciation estimate (continued)

Reconciliation of the condensed consolidated income statement for the 40 week period ended 1 October
2016

Restated

Change in

depreciation

estimate

As originally

reported

£000s £000s £000s

Revenue 255,988 - 255,988

Cost of sales (112,556) (2,930) (115,486)

Gross profit 143,432 (2,930) 140,502

Distribution costs (32,710) - (32,710)

Administrative expenses (108,752) - (108,752)

Other operating income 883 - 883

Operating profit/ (loss) 2,853 (2,930) (77)

Finance income 4,942 - 4,942

Finance expense (31,733) - (31,733)

Loss before tax (23,938) (2,930) (26,868)

Taxation (760) - (760)

Loss for the financial period (24,698) (2,930) (27,628)

	DRAFT - FRONT of report FINAL.pdf
	Hero full accounts Q3 FINAL FINAL FINAL.pdf